

Code of Conduct

All bowlers are to uphold the InterDistrict Tournament Rules and the Code of Conduct.

CONDUCT THAT WILL NOT BE TOLERATED

- 1. Failure to observe the InterDistrict Tournament Rules copies of these are available from the web at: https://interdistrict.com.au/ or from their Divisional Secretary or the InterDistrict Co-ordinator.
- 2. Bowlers who do not respect the rights, dignity and worth of other bowlers.
- 3. Any form of abuse or intimidation of other bowlers within the InterDistrict Tournament or members of the InterDistrict Tournament Committee.
- 4. Abuse of Bowling Centre machinery or equipment or other bowler's equipment.
- 5. Abuse of Centre staff members or spectators.
- 6. Foul language.
- 7. Drug abuse
- 8. Drunken behaviour

PENALTIES THAT MAY BE APPLIED TO BREACHES OF THE CODE OF CONDUCT

First Offence: The offender will be given an official warning by their InterDistrict Secretary.

Second Offence: The penalty for a second offence is possible suspension from the InterDistrict Tournament or penalties as described within the InterDistrict Tournament Rules (refer Chapter 5 – General Conduct and Chapter 17 - Violations).

COMPLAINTS

Every bowler will have the right to appeal their case before the InterDistrict Committee. Any bowler wishing to make a complaint or appeal must do so in writing within **24 hours** of the alleged event to their Divisional Secretary.

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE AND UNDERSTANDING

I have read and understood the above and hereby agree to abide by this "Code of Conduct". I understand that I will be held responsible for my actions and will accept the consequences which may be placed on me for not adhering to this "Code of Conduct".

Name:		Signed:	Da	te:
(Please Print)		Signed:		
		TBA Membership #:		
	***	Roving Reserves/New Tean	n Members ***	
AVERAGE PRIOR TO TH	AT DAY'S PLAY OR THE SCORES		BE COUNTED. THE DIVISIONAL S	L SECRETARY WITH PROOF OF THEIF ECRETARY HAS 14 DAYS AFTER THE UND TO BE INCORRECT.
Current League:		Centre:		Average:
Contact Number:				
PLEAS	SE READ CAREFULLY AND THOR	OUGHLY - SIGNING OF THE CODE	OF CONDUCT IS A CONDITION O	F PARTICIPATION.

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN TO YOUR DIVISIONAL SECRETARY.